NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
March 31, 2005
(Unaudited)

3.  RESTATEMENTS

Certain errors affecting the March 31, 2005 financial statements have been discovered during an internal review.
Correcting these errors resulted in a change in the amount of net loss attributable to common shareholders with
resultant changes in deficit accumulated during development stage, certain changes in the statement of cash flows and
certain changes in balance sheet account balances as of March 31, 2005. The financial statements for the three month
period ended March 31, 2005 have, therefore, been restated to correct these errors. The restated amounts are compared
with the amounts previously reported in the tables below.

These restatements are the result of a change in the method of accounting for imbedded derivatives contained in
convertible notes and warrants. They had been accounted for under the provisions of EITF 98-5 and EITF 00-27. As
further described in Note 2, they are now accounted for under the provisions of EITF 00-19.

Statement Of Operations
For The Three Month Period Ended March 31, 2005

As Originally
Presented Adjustments As Restated

Revaluation income $ - $ 226,859 (2) $ 226,859
Conversion expense - (5,132,693)(1) (5,132,693)
Net loss attributable to common shareholders $ (619,811) $ (4,905,834) $ (5,525,645)

Statement Of Operations
For The Period May 19, 1997 To March 31, 2005

As Originally
Presented Adjustments As Restated

Revaluation expense $ - $ (637,421)(2) $ (637,421)
Conversion Expense - (5,600,018)(1) (5,600,018)
Net loss attributable to common shareholders $ (8,384,798) $ (6,237,439) $ (14,622,237)

9

Edgar Filing: AIRTRAX INC - Form 10QSB/A

13

AIRTRAX, INC.
(A Development Stage Company)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
March 31, 2005
(Unaudited)

3.RESTATEMENTS (continued)

Statement Of Cash Flows
For The Three Month Period Ended March 31, 2005

As Originally
Presented Adjustments As Restated

Net loss $ (619,811) $ (4,905,834) $ (5,525,645)
Revaluation income - (226,859)(2) (226,859)
Conversion expense - 5,132,693(1) 5,132,693
Cash consumed by operating activities $ (1,163,716) $ -___ $ (1,163,716)

Statement Of Cash Flows
For The Period May 19, 1997 To March 31, 2005

As Originally
Presented Adjustments As Restated

Net loss $ (8,384,798) $ (6,237,439) $ (14,622,237)
Revaluation expense - 637,421 (2) 637,421
Conversion expense - 5,600,018(1) 5,600,018
Cash consumed by operating activities $ (5,891,237) $ -___ $ (5,891,237)

10

Edgar Filing: AIRTRAX INC - Form 10QSB/A

14

AIRTRAX, INC.
(A Development Stage Company)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
March 31, 2005
(Unaudited)

3. RESTATEMENTS (continued)

Balance Sheet March 31, 2005

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
As Originally
Presented Adjustments As Restated

Liabilities:
Liability for warrants and conversion
options $ - $ 2,529,429)

(1)(2)
$ 2,529,429

Total liabilities 944,317 2,529,429 3,473,746

Stockholders’ Equity:
Common stock 16,999,584 3,708,010) (1) 20,707,594
Deficit accumulated during
development stage (8,827,938) (5,600,018)

(1)
(15,065,377)

(637,421) (2)
Total stockholders’ equity 7,977,644 (2,529,429) 5,448,215
Total Liabilities and Stockholders’
Equity $ 8,921,261 $ - $ 8,921,261

Explanations:

(1)  Conversion expense associated with stock conversion and immediately exercisable warrants, not previously
recorded.

(2) Revaluation income (expense) of derivatives, not previously recorded.

11

Edgar Filing: AIRTRAX INC - Form 10QSB/A

15

AIRTRAX, INC.
(A Development Stage Company)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
March 31, 2005
(Unaudited)

4. SUPPLEMENTAL CASH FLOWS INFORMATION:

Cash paid for interest was $4 and $2,735 respectively, for the quarters ended March 31, 2005, and March 31, 2004.
There was no cash paid for income taxes during either the 2005 or 2004 quarters.